

Docket No. <u>1948-456448</u> Express Mail Label No. TB608957305US

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applie	cant(s)	:	Magesh V. KODUM	UDI and P	aul R. SMITH			551 U					
Serial	No.	:				Group	Art Unit:	joi					
Filed		:				Examir	ner:						
For		:	SIDE MEMBER FO			HEAT E	XCHANG	ER					
		RECO	RDATION FORM CO	OVER SHI	EET PURSUANT TO) 37 C.F.	.R. § 3.31						
BOX	Commissic ASSIGNM ington, D.0	IENTS	tents and Trademarks										
Sir:													
	Please rec	ord the a	ttached original docun	nents or co	py thereof.								
1.	Name of conveying party/parties:												
	Maesh V. KODUMUDI and Paul R. SMITH												
2.	Name and address of receiving party/parties:												
	Name Valeo Inc.												
	Internal Address:												
	Street Address: 4100 North Atlantic Boulevard												
	City A	uburn Hi	11s	State	Michigan	ZIP	48326						
	Name _												
	Internal A	Address:											
	Street Ac	ldress:											
	City												

431426_1

11/18/1998 DNGUYEN 00000189 09189831

[]

01 FC:581

40.00 GP

Additional names and addresses attached.

PATENT REEL: 9589 FRAME: 0104

3.	Name o	or conveyance:	[] Change Execution D	of Name [] oate: <u>October 30</u>	Other and November 3, 1998, respectively					
4.	Applica	ation Number(s)	or Patent Nui	mber(s):						
	[x]Th	[x] This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed								
	on	October 30,	and Novembe	er 3, 1998						
	[] Pat	tent Application	No.(s)							
	[] Pat	tent No.(s)			_					
5.	Address	s all future comr	nunications to	o:						
				ORGAN & FINN 345 Park A New York, New	venue					
6.	Total n	umber of applica	itions and pat	ents involved:	<u>one</u> .					
7.	Total fe	ee (37 CFR §3.4	1): \$40.00 pr	operty x <u>1</u>	property(ies) = \$40.00					
	[x]	A check in the	amount of \$	40.00	to cover the recordation fee is enclosed.					
	[]	Charge fee to l	Deposit Acco	unt No. 13-4500.	Order No					
	[X]				arge any additional fees which may be required for this posit Account No. 13-4500. Order No. 1948-4564.					
8.		ne best of my kno is a true copy of			ng information is true and correct and any attached					
					Respectfully submitted,					
					MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P.					
Dated	d: <u>Nov</u>	rember [D], 19	998		By: Joseph A. Calvaruso Registration No. 28,287					
COR	RESPON	NDENCE ADDR	ESS:	Total number of	pages including the recordation cover sheet3					
345 I New	Park Ave	ew York 10154	.L.P.							
42140				-2-						

PATENT REEL: 9589 FRAME: 0105

For Inventions made outside USA 1948-4564 CDC-114 3/86

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration	of	the	sum	of	One	Dollar	(\$1.00)	and	other	good	and	valuable
consideration paid to	ea	ch o	f the	uno	dersig	gned, to	wit:					

	(1) Mages	sh KODUMUDI	(5)						
Insert Name(s)		R. SMITH							
of Inventor(s)			•						
	(3)								
	(4)		(8)_						
	who at the beh	d sufficiency of whicest of, hereby sell(s), a			the undersigned				
Insert Name of Assignee	VALEO Inc.	tlantic Boulevar	- A						
Address	AUBURNS HILLS MI, 48326 U.S.A (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as								
Title of					n known as				
Invention	SIDE MEMBER FOR HEAT EXCHANGER AND HEAT EXCHANGER INCORPORATING SIDE PLATE								
	Trademark to ASSIGNEE, its that the attorn ASSIGNEE; AND the us	nd request(s) the U issue said Letters Pa successors, assigns an eys of record in said ndersigned hereby agr NEE, its successors,	itent to the side legal represapplication shapplication sh	aid ASSIGNEE, for entatives; the und wall hereafter act of fer a like interest,	or its interest as ersigned agree(s) on behalf of said , upon request of				
lease sign	further remune reissues thereo assigns and lega	ration, in and to any is and to testify and eal representatives, de title in and to the invented in the invent	and all division and all division and all division and and essential	ons, continuations, pers for ASSIGNE I by ASSIGNEE to	, substitutes, and E, its successors,				
	Signed on the date	e(s) indicated beside m	ıy/our,signatu	re(s).					
INVENTOR(S	<u>)</u>	DATE SIGNE	<u>ED</u>	AL WITNES	S(ES)				
MUM	ageth.	october 30	1998	Miller					
Name: Mages				12	}				
Name:	milh_	November 3,	1778	- Signing/16	ago 3 NOV 98				
3)									
Name:									
Name:									
Name:									
5)	····								
Name:									
Name:									
Name:				PATENT					

RECORDED: 11/10/1998

REEL: 9589 FRAME: 0106